

Number:

2008-05

Date:

March 10, 2008

FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE BOARD

Certificate of Appreciation for Ellen Hancock

WHEREAS, Ellen Hancock has served the Federal Housing Finance Board (Finance Board) with dedication and distinction and will retire from the agency on March 31, 2008, after 30 years of Federal Government service;

WHEREAS, Ellen Hancock began her Federal service at the Federal Reserve Board in 1973, where she served for 12 years in various positions including Program Assistant, Staff Assistant, and Senior Financial Analyst;

WHEREAS, on August 19, 1990, Ellen Hancock joined the Finance Board as a Financial Analyst after working in consulting for four years, and served in almost every area of the agency;

WHEREAS, Ellen Hancock's talent, knowledge, and experience were critical to enhancing the Finance Board's oversight of the Federal Home Loan Banks; and

WHEREAS, Ellen Hancock's work ethic, integrity, warmth, and sense of humor have endeared her to all of those that she has worked with over the years.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED that the Board of Directors and Finance Board employees express their gratitude and sincere appreciation to Ellen Hancock for her superior professional contributions and distinguished service to the Finance Board and wish her every success and happiness in her future endeavors.

Ronald A. Rosenfeld, Chairman

phonso Jackson, Director

Geoffrey S. Bacino, Director

Alicia R. Castaneda, Director

Allan I. Mendelowitz, Director